Table 1. STDES-VPGAN50FL bill of materials
Item Q.ty Ref. Part/value Description Manufacturer Order code
1 1 BD2 2A 1000V, DBS,
1000 V, 2 A Diode Bridge MDD DB307S
2 1 C1
2.2nF/630V,
P=7.5mm, 630 V,
±10%
Film cap FARATRONIC C322J222J30C000
3 1 C2 10nF, 0603, 50 V,
±10% Ceramic Cap SUP C0603X7R103K500NT
4 1 C3 220pF, 0603, 50 V,
±10% Ceramic Cap SUP C0603X7R221K500NT
5 1 C4 470pF, 0603, 50 V,
±10% Ceramic Cap SUP C0603X7R471K500NT
6 1 C6 4.7uF, 1206, 50V,
±10% Ceramic Cap SUP C1206X5R475K500NT
7 2 C7, C8 105K(1uF), 0603,
25V, ±10% Ceramic Cap SUP C0603X5R105K250NT
8 2 C9, C14 225K(2.2uF),0603
, 25 V, ±10% Ceramic Cap SUP C0603X5R225K250NT
9 1 C10 470pF, 1206, 200
V, ±5% Ceramic Cap YAGEO CC1206JKNPOABN471
10 1 C12 102K(1nF), 0603,
50 V, ±10% Ceramic Cap SUP C0603X7R102K500NT
11 1 C13 104K(100nF)/50V
0603 50 ±10% Ceramic Cap SUP C0603X7R104K500NT
12 1 CN1 MKDS1.5/2- 5.08/
3P, P=5.08mm
Connctor pitch
5mm-3W
PHOENIX
CONTACT MKDS1.5/2- 5.08/ 3W
13 1 CN2 MKDS- ½- 3.81/
2P, P=3.81mm
Connctor Pitch
3.81mm,2W
PHOENIX
CONTACT MKDS-1/2-3.81 /2W
14 2 CX1, CX2 0.22uF/, P=15mm,
275 V, ±10% Safty cap FARATRONIC C42P2224K6SC000
15 2 CY1, CY2 C812, P=7.5mm,
250 V, ±20% Safty cap Murata DE2E3KY222MN3AM02F
16 1 D1
S1M,
SMA(DO-214AC),
1000 V, 1 A
Fast diode
1kV,1A,VF=1.1V
@1A
MDD S1M
17 1 D2
1KV/0.15A,
SOD-123FL, 1000
V, 1 A
Fast diode SUNMATE UFM17PL
18 1 D3
75V 0.15A,
SOD-323, 75 V,
0.15 A
Diode CJ 1N4148WS
19 1 DZ1
22V/0.59W,
SOD-123, 22 V,
0.59 W, ±1.82%
Zener diode Nexperia BZT52-B22J
Bill of materials
STDES-VPGAN50FL
STDES-VPGAN50FL - Rev 1 - January 2024
For further information contact your local STMicroelectronics sales office.
Item Q.ty Ref. Part/value Description Manufacturer Order code
20 1 E1
100uF-450V,
Radial,18x35.5m
m, 450 V, ±20%
E-cap Nichicon UCS2W101MHDFZX
21 1 E2
50V/22uF,
Radial,5x11mm,
50 V, ±20%
E-cap Rubycon 50YXF22MEFC 5*11mm
22 2 E3, E4
16V, 1500uF
Radial, 10x12mm,
16 V, ±20%
Plymer-cap Aishi SPZ1CM152G12O00RA
23 1 FUSE1
T3.15A/250V,
Radial,P=5.08mm,
250 V, 3.15 A
Fuse LITTELFUSE 40013150000
24 1 IC1 ViperGaN50, SMT flyback ST ViperGan50
25 1 IC2
EL1018,
SOP-4-2.54mm
80
opto-coupler EVERLIGHT EL1017
26 1 IC3 TL432AIL3T,
SOT-23 36 V, 0.1 A, ±1% ST TL432AIL3T
27 1 IC4 SRK1001, SO8 Sync-controller ST SRK1001
28 1 L1 SQ1515_30mH,
Horizontal type Common Choke Dali Electronic PSQ1515H-253UB
29 1 M1 STL110N10F7,
PowerFLAT
NMOS,DFN5X6,
7mOhm, 5x6, 100
V, 107 A, 136 W
ST STL110N10F7
30 1 NTC1
2.2 Ohms 0.591"
(15.00mm),
BULK / P=7.5mm,
7 A, ±20%
NTC ICL 2.2 OHM
20% 7A 15MM EPCOS B57237S0229M000
31 4 R1,R2,R3,R4 470K-1206, 1206,
1/4 W, ±5% Resistors SUP RR3216(1206)L474JT
32 1 R5 100k, 0603, 1/10
W, ±1% Resistors SUP RR1608(0603)L1003FT
33 1 R6 24k, 0603, 1/10
W, ±1% Resistors SUP RR1608(0603)L2402FT
34 2 R7, R9 4M7-1206, 1206,
1/4 W, ±5% Resistors SUP RR3216(1206)L475JT
35 2 R8, R23 NC_20R-1206,
1206, 1/4 W, ±1% Resistors SUP RR3216(1206)L20R0FT
36 1 R10 100ohm-1206,
1206, 1/4 W, ±5% Resistors SUP RR3216(1206)L101JT
37 2 R12, R31 0ohm, 0603, 1/10
W, ±5% Resistors SUP RR1608(0603)L0R0JT
38 1 R13 220k, 0603, 1/10
W, ±1% Resistors SUP RR1608(0603)L2203FT
39 1 R14 36k, 0603, 1/10
W, ±1% Resistors SUP RR1608(0603)L3602FT
40 2 R15, R16 20ohm-1206,
1206, 1/4 W, ±1% Resistors SUP RR3216(1206)L20R0FT
41 2 R17, R18 150K-1206, 1206,
1/4 W, ±5% Resistors SUP RR3216(1206)L154JT
42 1 R19 2.2ohm-1206,
1206, 1/4 W, ±5% Resistors SUP RR3216(1206)L2R2JT
STDES-VPGAN50FL
STDES-VPGAN50FL - Rev 1 page 2/4
Item Q.ty Ref. Part/value Description Manufacturer Order code
43 1 R20 10K, 0603, 1/10
W, ±5% Resistors SUP RR1608(0603)L103JT
44 2 R21, R28 51K, 0603, 1/10,
±5% Resistors SUP RR1608(0603)L513JT
45 1 R22 330ohm, 0603,
1/10 W, ±1% Resistors SUP RR1608(0603)L3300FT
46 1 R24 1k, 0603, 1/10 W,
±5% Resistors SUP RR1608(0603)L102JT
47 1 R25 1.5M, 0603, 1/10
W, ±1% Resistors SUP RR1608(0603)L1504FT
48 1 R26 20k, 0603, 1/10
W, ±1% Resistors SUP RR1608(0603)L2002FT
49 1 R27 75k, 0603, 1/10
W, ±1% Resistors SUP RR1608(0603)L7502FT
50 2 R29, R30 68k, 0603, 1/10
W, ±1% Resistors SUP RR1608(0603)L6802FT
51 1 RV1 TVR14561,
Φ=14mm, 560 V TVR TKS TVR14561KSY
52 1 T1 POT3014 Transformer Jingshi PC95POT3014-10PIN
STDES-VPGAN50FL
STDES-VPGAN50FL - Rev 1 page 3/4
IMPORTANT NOTICE – READ CAREFULLY
STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the right to make changes, corrections, enhancements, modifications, and improvements to ST
products and/or to this document at any time without notice. Purchasers should obtain the latest relevant information on ST products before placing orders. ST
products are sold pursuant to ST’s terms and conditions of sale in place at the time of order acknowledgment.
Purchasers are solely responsible for the choice, selection, and use of ST products and ST assumes no liability for application assistance or the design of
purchasers’ products.
No license, express or implied, to any intellectual property right is granted by ST herein.
Resale of ST products with provisions different from the information set forth herein shall void any warranty granted by ST for such product.
ST and the ST logo are trademarks of ST. For additional information about ST trademarks, refer to www.st.com/trademarks. All other product or service names
are the property of their respective owners.
Information in this document supersedes and replaces information previously supplied in any prior versions of this document.
© 2024 STMicroelectronics – All rights reserved
STDES-VPGAN50FL
STDES-VPGAN50FL - Rev 1 page 4/4